(1/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20231128
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_power_mld2012_en
Inductors for power circuits
Multilayer ferrite
MLD series (for automotive)
MLD2012 type
■FEATURES
◯Being achieving high reliability by material application that was suitable for Automotive application and products design.
◯In complete monolithic structure with multilayer cluster, be reducing flux leakage
◯Operating temperature range: �40 to +125°C (including self-temperature rise)
■APPLICATION
◯ADAS, car multimedia (telematics), various ECUs, various modules
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Rated current(Itemp): current assumed when temperature has risen to 40°C max.
* Please refer to the graph of rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating) about the rating current at 85°C or more in temperature of the
product.
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
MLD 2012 S R47 T T D25
Series
name
L×W dimensions
2.0×1.25 mm
Characteristic
type
Inductance
(μH)
Height
(mm max.)
Packaging
style
Internal
code
Thickness L Measuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current* Part No.
T Itemp
(mm)max. (μH) Tolerance (MHz) (Ω) (mA)max.
0.55 0.47 ±20% 2 0.120±30% 1200 MLD2012SR47TTD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4294A+16034G Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-755611 Yokogawa
0
–55 –35 –15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125
Temperature (°C)
R
a
te
d
 c
u
rr
e
n
t
( m
A
)
200
400
600
1400
1200
1000
800
(2/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20231128
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_automotive_power_mld2012_en
MLD2012 type
■L FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Measurement equipment